# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dino MORAS	07/21/2008
Antonio MOURINO-MOSQUERA	07/29/2008
Luis Cezar RODRIGUES	07/29/2008
Natacha ROCHEL	07/21/2008
Jean-Marie WURTZ	07/21/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique		
Street Address:	3 rue Michel-Ange		
Internal Address:	Cedex 16		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-75794		

Name:	Universite Louis Pasteur		
Street Address:	4 rue Blaise Pascal		
City:	Strasbourg		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-67000		

Name:	Universidad de Santiago de Compostela		
Street Address:	Edificio Cactus-citt-campus Sur		
City:	Santiago de Compostela, A Coruna		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-15782		

Name:	Inserm (Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale		
Street Address:	101 rue de Tolbiac		
Internal Address:	Cedex 13		

PATENT

REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0897

City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75694

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12088413		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 955-1500

Email: Imcgee@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67987.000008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander S. Spiegler

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=67987\_08Assignment#page1.tif source=67987\_08Assignment#page2.tif source=67987\_08Assignment#page3.tif source=67987\_08Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0898

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Dino MORAS, residing at 38, rue de Pfulgriesheim, 67450 LAMPERTHEIM -

**FRANCE** 

Antonio MOURINO-MOSQUERA, residing at Biduido de Arriba 34, 15895 AMES - SPAIN

Luis Cezar RODRIGES, residing at Calle Nueva No. 14, 1° I, 15706 SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA - SPAIN

Natacha ROCHEL, residing at 20, rue du Vieux Marché aux Vins, 67000 STRASBOURG-FRANCE

\_\_\_\_Jean-M

Jean-Marie WURTZ, residin at 7, rue des Saules, 67410 DRUSENHEIM -

FRANCE

of:

have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter

# Vitamin D derivatives active on the vitamin D nuclear receptor, preparation and uses thereof

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 27, 2008, and accorded Application No. 12/088,413;

AND, WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of FRANCE, having a place of business located at 3, rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE LOUIS PASTEUR, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of FRANCE, having a place of business located at 4, rue Blaise Pascal, 67000 STRASBOURG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITAD DE SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of SPAIN, having a place of business located at Edificio Cactus-citt-campus Sur, 15782 SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA, A Coruna (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

AND, WHEREAS, INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of FRANCE, having a place of business located at 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 PARIS CEDEX 13 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

WASHINGTON 262238v1

PATENT

PAGE 8/0 \* DCVD AT 11/13/2008 10:17:54 AM (Eastern Standard Time) \* 8VD-DIDICHTEAY/13 \* DNIS-22201 \* CELD-045343866\* 3/897 FRAME: 0899

acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

WASHINGTON 262238v1

PAGE 7/0 \* BOVD AT 41/43/2009 40:47:54 AM (Factorn Standard Time) \* RVP-DIDIGH

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

21-07-08 Date	Dino MORAS
WITNESSES:	
THIERRY	
Z7-07-08  Date  WITNESSES:	Antonio MOURINO-MOSQUEF
MIGUEL MAENTO	
Date WITNESSES:	Luis Cezar RODRIGUES

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

WASHINGTON 262238v1

ત્ર	١	_	04	_	08
Date	_				

WITNESSES:

Date

Jean-Marie WURTZ

WITNESSES:

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)